DEDICATED TO DISCOVERY. INSPIRED BY INNOVATION.
F
U
M
E
 H
O
O

	 •	 Interior lining is all welded one piece construction fabricated of
	 6mm (1/4”) thick from white low-density polyethylene. Interior
	 of doors are lined with the same material and have upper and
	  lower vent slots.
	 •	 Shelf is reinforced, full depth, two position, high density polyethylene.
	 •	 The floor of the cabinet has a 25mm (1”) anti-spill front edge.
	 •	 Cabinet will be provided with 40mm (1 1/2”) PVC fittings and
	 tubing for venting the cabinet into the fume hood.
	 •	 Leveling devices are installed on each corner and are accessible
	 from the inside of the cabinet.
	 •	 Cabinets are 535mm (21”) deep.
	 •	 Also available 460mm deep (18”).
	 •	 Also available in wood veneer construction (-W).
	 	 	 	 880mm (34 3/4”) high  825mm (32 ½”) high
	 	 	 	 Stand-up Height	 	    ADA Height
380mm wide (15”)	 No. A1-15 -S	 No. ADA1-15 -S
460mm wide (18”)	 No. A1-18 -S	 No. ADA1-18 -S
610mm wide (24”)	 No. A1-24 -S	 No. ADA1-24 -S
760mm wide (30”)	 No. A2-30 -S	 No. ADA2-30 -S
915mm wide (36”)	 No. A2-30 -S	 No. ADA2-36 -S
1220mm wide (48”)	 No. A2-48 -S	 No. ADA2-48 -S
	 	 	 	 880mm (34 3/4”) high  825mm (32 ½”) high
	 	 	 	 Stand-up Height 	 	     ADA Height
460mm wide (18”)	 No. A25-18 -S	 No. ADA25-18 -S
610mm wide (24”)	 No. A25-24 -S	 No. ADA25-24 -S
760mm wide (30”)	 No. A25-30 -S	 No. ADA25-30 -S
915mm wide (36”)	 No. A25-30 -S	 No. ADA25-36 -S
1220mm wide (48”)	No. A25-48 -S	 No. ADA25-48 -S
0 6
| BASIC CABINETS
05/01/23
Solvent/Flammable Storage Cabinets, Steel Construction (-S)

	 sides and top.
	 •	 A 100lb capacity full extension pull out pan on the bottom of the
	 	 cabinet is standard.
	 •	 One duplex electrical outlet 120V/15–20 A is located on
	 the inside back of the cabinet, one 15A pump switch with a 4.90A
	 thermal overload is located on the exterior top panel of the cabinet.
	 •	 A 2” (51mm) diameter vent port at the top left corner of the cabinet
	 back and a 1 1⁄2” (38mm) pipe on the back
	 right side of the cabinet top for end-user supplied piping is standard.
	 •	 Cabinets are 535mm (21”) deep.
	 •	 Optional “CPU” for additional venting available
	 •	 Also available 460mm deep (18”).
	 •	 Also available in wood veneer construction (-W).
	 	 	 	 880mm (34 3/4”) high  825mm (32 ½”) high
	 	 	 	 Stand-up Height	  	    ADA Height
460mm wide (18”)	 No. A23-18 -S	 No. ADA23-18 -S
610mm wide (24”)	 No. A23-24 -S	 No. ADA23-24 -S
760mm wide (30”)	 No. A23-30 -S	 No. ADA23-30 -S
915mm wide (36”)	 No. A23-30 -S	 No. ADA23-36 -S
1220mm wide (48”)	No. A23-48 -S	 No. ADA23-48 -S
   		 	 880mm (34 3/4”) high  	 	 825mm (32 ½”) high
	 	 	 	 Stand-up Height 	 	    ADA Height
380mm wide (15”)	 No. A41-15 -S	 No. ADA41-15 -S
460mm wide (18”)	 No. A41-18 -S	 No. ADA41-18 -S
610mm wide (24”)	 No. A41-24 -S	 No. ADA41-24 -S
760mm wide (30”)	 No. A41-30 -S	 No. ADA41-30 -S
915mm wide (36”)	 No. A41-30 -S	 No. ADA41-36 -S
1220mm wide (48”)	 No. A41-48 -S	 No. ADA41-48 -S
Factory installed service fixtures and fittings: